FCRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) <b>EE301916030US</b> Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10076	2647 and anached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  ROBERT J. SAUER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOHN W. RUDIBAUGH	Name: PENNSY CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: WILLOWBROOK BUSINESS PARK
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	404 WILLOWBROOK LANE
☐ Other	City: WEST CHESTER State: PA ZIP: 19382
Execution Date: 6/25/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖔 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ittached? □ Yes 🖔 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JOHN F. A. EARLEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 86 THE COMMONS AT VALLEY FORGE	Enclosed
EAST; 1288 VALLEY FORGE ROAD	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX 750	8. Deposit account number: 050208
City: VALLEY FORGE State: PA ZIP: 19482-07	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1998 IMBUTEN 00000027 09108457 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
JOHN F. A. EARLEY	1 Earley 7-1-98
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date gover sheet, attachments, and document:

07/14 01 FC WHEREAS WE, Robert J. Sauer

of 132 Cedar Grove Road, Mullica Hill, New Jersey 08062 and John W. Rudibaugh

of 602 Gages Lane, Chester County, West Chester,
Pennsylvania 19382 have made an invention entitled
NON-METALLIC WEAR PLATE FOR RAILROAD CAR COUPLERS AND
METHOD OF USE for which on concurrently herewith we
executed an application for United States Letters
Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to us by Pennsy Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at Willowbrook Business Park, 404 Willowbrook Lane, West Chester, PA 19382, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the said Pennsy Corporation the entire interest in said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in any Letters Patent to be issued therefor. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises.

BIGNED AT		
STREET	CITY	STATE
Bobert O Sauce	6-25-	98
ROBERT J. SAUER	DATE	
John W. Ludibac X	Le 25.0	18
JOHN W. RUDÍBAUGH	DATE	,